
  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 24 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: HELMS, ALICIA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 3663 CHAPARRAL DR 7:34 AM 

3 CHAPARRAL DR & TREE SWALLOW RD 7:36 AM 

4 CHAPARRAL DR & POFF LN 7:39 AM 

5 CHAPARRAL DR & WESTMONT APTS 7:40 AM 

6 CHAPARRAL DR & KELLY LN 7:41 AM 

7 CHAPARRAL DR & LAUREL DR 7:42 AM 

8 CHAPARRAL DR & LONDONDERRY LN 7:43 AM 

9 KENWICK TRL & HARTLEY CIR 7:47 AM 

10 KENWICK TRL & VERONA TRL 7:49 AM 

11 3614 VERONA TRL 7:51 AM 

12 VERONA TRL & KENWICK TRL 7:52 AM 

13 KENWICK TRL & OVERHILL TRL 7:54 AM 

14 3409 OVERHILL TRL 7:56 AM 

15 3302 OVERHILL TRL 7:57 AM 

16 PAMLICO DR & KINGSWOOD DR 7:59 AM 

17 3358 KINGSWOOD DR 8:00 AM 

18 BEACON DR & PAMLICO DR 8:01 AM 

19 3347 PAMLICO DR 8:02 AM 

20 CSH BUS LOOP 8:05 AM 

21 4735 STARKEY RD 8:08 AM 

22 5131 OVERLAND DR 8:10 AM 

23 5159 OVERLAND DR 8:12 AM 

24 DOWNING ST & OVERLAND DR 8:14 AM 

25 3445 CHAPARRAL DR 8:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 77 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

26 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:20 AM 

27 3659 CHAPARRAL DR 8:29 AM 

28 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:34 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 78 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 50 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: RICHARDS, AMANDA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ES 7:36 AM 

2 3569 PARKWOOD DR 7:37 AM 

3 PARKWOOD DR & LENORA RD 7:38 AM 

4 LENORA RD & CEDAR LN 7:38 AM 

5 COLONY LN & LENORA RD 7:40 AM 

6 COLONY LN & THOMPSONS LN 7:41 AM 

7 THOMPSONS LN & PARKWOOD DR 7:41 AM 

8 COLONIAL AVE & COLONIAL COURT DR 7:43 AM 

9 COLONY LN & CRAWFORD RD 7:44 AM 

10 CRAWFORD RD & BERRY HILL DR 7:45 AM 

11 CRAWFORD RD & JANNEY LN 7:47 AM 

12 JANNEY LN & ADAIR CIR 7:48 AM 

13 JANNEY LN & LENORA RD 7:49 AM 

14 COLONY LN & GREEN VALLEY DR 7:50 AM 

15 3837 COLONY LN 7:51 AM 

16 3770 FAIRBURN DR 7:53 AM 

17 CAVE SPRING HS(CSHS) 7:57 AM 

18 CAVE SPRING MS(CSMS) 8:05 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 79 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 77 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: WATSON, STEPHEN 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ES 7:30 AM 

2 COLONIAL AVE & TIMBERLINE TRL 7:34 AM 

3 3324 WOODLAND DR 7:36 AM 

4 3301 CIRCLE BROOK DR 7:39 AM 

5 3326 CIRCLE BROOK DR 7:41 AM 

6 OGDEN RD & HONEYWOOD LN 7:48 AM 

7 OGDEN RD & LESLIE LN 7:50 AM 

8 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:55 AM 

9 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:05 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 80 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 87 CBES CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: HEPTINSTALL, PATRICIA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:46 AM 

2 3931 PINEY RIDGE DR 6:56 AM 

3 3826 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 6:58 AM 

4 3804 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 6:59 AM 

5 3676 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:00 AM 

6 3629 SANDLEWOOD RD 7:01 AM 

7 SANDLEWOOD RD & LEFFEL RD 7:02 AM 

8 3551 LEFFEL RD 7:03 AM 

9 5498 INDIAN GRAVE RD 7:06 AM 

10 5413 INDIAN GRAVE RD 7:07 AM 

11 5402 INDIAN GRAVE RD 7:08 AM 

12 INDIAN GRAVE RD & LAUREL CREST LN 7:09 AM 

13 6603 SUNCREST DR 7:13 AM 

14 6631 SUNCREST DR 7:14 AM 

15 CIRCLE VIEW DR & HILLTOP RD 7:15 AM 

16 CLEARBROOK LN & CLEARWOOD DR 7:19 AM 

17 CLEARBROOK LN & AMANDA LN 7:21 AM 

18 5058 STABLE RD 7:24 AM 

19 5080 SINGING HILLS RD 7:26 AM 

20 CLEARBROOK BAPTIST CHURCH 7:27 AM 

21 CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:30 AM 

22 QUAIL VALLEY APARTMENTS 7:39 AM 

23 CROSSBOW CIR & CHUKAR DR 7:41 AM 

24 CROSSBOW CIR & ARCHER DR 7:43 AM 

25 CROSSBOW CIR & RED STAG RD 7:44 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 13 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

26 BERNARD DR & FALLOWATER LN 7:50 AM 

27 5400 BERNARD DR 7:51 AM 

28 CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:58 AM 

29 CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:09 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 14 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 103 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: KUPIDLOVSKY, JAN 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:22 AM 

2 FRANKLIN RD & BRETHREN RD 6:36 AM 

3 RED HILL BAPTIST CHURCH 6:39 AM 

4 6869 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:42 AM 

5 6945 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:43 AM 

6 7168 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:44 AM 

7 PINE NEEDLE DR & BOONES TRL 6:45 AM 

8 7230 PINE NEEDLE DR 6:45 AM 

9 7676 FRANKLIN RD 6:49 AM 

10 FRANKLIN RD & WEBB RD 6:50 AM 

11 7470 FRANKLIN RD 6:51 AM 

12 7360 FRANKLIN RD 6:52 AM 

13 FRANKLIN RD & SHADOW HOLLOW LN 6:52 AM 

14 FRANKLIN RD & WILSON RD 6:53 AM 

15 FRANKLIN RD & HOFAWGER RD 6:55 AM 

16 FRANKLIN RD & CIRCLE CREEK DR 6:56 AM 

17 6634 FRANKLIN RD 6:57 AM 

18 FRANKLIN RD & RED HILL RD 6:59 AM 

19 5992 FRANKLIN RD 7:02 AM 

20 5986 FRANKLIN RD 7:02 AM 

21 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & COX HOPKINS RD 7:03 AM 

22 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & TRADERS PATH 7:05 AM 

23 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WARRING LN 7:07 AM 

24 5449 BANDY RD 7:09 AM 

25 6848 CROWELL GAP RD 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

6390 CROWELL GAP RD 7:20 AM 

ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(CLES) 7:26 AM 

3780 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:32 AM 

4098 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:34 AM 

4305 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:35 AM 

BUCK MOUNTAIN RD & OLYVIA PL 7:36 AM 

4418 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:36 AM 

4449 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:36 AM 

BUCK MOUNTAIN RD & KEEFER RD 7:37 AM 

4525 BUCK MOUNTAIN RD 7:38 AM 

BUCK MOUNTAIN RD & BUCK RUN DR 7:38 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:46 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:53 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 104 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: LEAVELLE, ANGELA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART/ARRIVE SALEM BUS LOT 7:15 AM 

2 STARKEY RD & ROCKBRIDGE CT 7:34 AM 

3 STARKEY RD & WOODS CROSSING DR 7:34 AM 

4 S MOUNTAIN DR & BIRCH CT 7:35 AM 

5 S MOUNTAIN DR & SOUTHERN PINES DR 7:36 AM 

6 S MOUNTAIN DR & COUNTRY COTTAGE LN 7:37 AM 

7 5316 Starkey Rd 7:38 AM 

8 DOWNING ST & EDEN AVE 7:40 AM 

9 5324 EDEN AVE 7:40 AM 

10 5157 STARKEY RD 7:41 AM 

11 5341 STARKEY RD 7:42 AM 

12 5359 STARKEY RD 7:42 AM 

13 5429 STARKEY RD 7:43 AM 

14 5681 STARKEY RD 7:44 AM 

15 5669 CRESCENT BLVD 7:45 AM 

16 CRESCENT BLVD & ARTHUR ST 7:46 AM 

17 5585 CRESCENT BLVD 7:46 AM 

18 5559 CRESCENT BLVD 7:46 AM 

19 CRESCENT BLVD & CRESTWOOD DR 7:47 AM 

20 CRESCENT BLVD & CRESCENT LN 7:49 AM 

21 CRESCENT BLVD & STEARNES AVE 7:49 AM 

22 CRESCENT BLVD & WINTERSET DR 7:50 AM 

23 KNOWLES DR & LYNN DELL RD 7:56 AM 

24 KNOWLES DR & SHAROLYN DR 7:57 AM 

25 KNOWLES DR & ARLINGTON HILLS DR 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 17 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ARLINGTON HILLS DR & HUNTWOOD ST 7:59 AM 

HUNTWOOD ST & WOODVALE CIR & WOODVALE DR 8:00 AM 

ARLINGTON HILLS DR & SPENCER DR 8:02 AM 

CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:03 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 18 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 108 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: HODNETT, ROBERT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 COPPER CROFT APT 7:38 AM 

3 3346 CIRCLE BROOK DR 7:41 AM 

4 3321 CIRCLE BROOK DR 7:42 AM 

5 BENT TREE APARTMENTS 7:45 AM 

6 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:51 AM 

7 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 19 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 114 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: HARRISON, RICHARD 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART PENN FOREST ES 7:30 AM 

2 HUMMINGBIRD LN & RED BIRD CIR 7:32 AM 

3 HUMMINGBIRD LN & WHITE PELICAN LN 7:34 AM 

4 BOBWHITE DR & BLUE HERON CIR 7:37 AM 

5 BOBOLINK LN & MALLARD DR 7:39 AM 

6 MALLARD DR & WOOD WARBLER LN 7:40 AM 

7 2637 MALLARD DR 7:41 AM 

8 FLAMINGO DR & ORIOLE LN 7:43 AM 

9 FLAMINGO DR & DOVETAIL CIR 7:45 AM 

10 FLAMINGO DR & BARN OWL CIR 7:47 AM 

11 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:51 AM 

12 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:01 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 20 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 118 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: LINK, DONALD W. 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 SANDLEWOOD RD & LEFFEL RD 7:32 AM 

3 PARKWAY PLACE DR & OVERLOOK TRAIL DR 7:35 AM 

4 4086 OVERLOOK TRAIL DR 7:36 AM 

5 FAIRCREST LN & WILLIAM CT 7:39 AM 

6 4338 FAIRCREST LN 7:42 AM 

7 4406 KINGS CHASE DR 7:46 AM 

8 4418 KINGS COURT DR 7:49 AM 

9 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:57 AM 

10 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:04 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 21 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 121 CBES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: BLEVINS, AMY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:27 AM 

2 6140 BACK CREEK RD 6:38 AM 

3 BACK CREEK RD & MELINDA LN 6:39 AM 

4 6359 BACK CREEK RD 6:40 AM 

5 6421 BACK CREEK RD 6:41 AM 

6 6451 BACK CREEK RD 6:41 AM 

7 6605 S INDIAN GRAVE RD 6:42 AM 

8 S INDIAN GRAVE & RED HILL CHURCH 6:43 AM 

9 6777 BACK CREEK RD 6:47 AM 

10 BACK CREEK RD & BACK CREEK CIR 6:48 AM 

11 7256 BACK CREEK RD 6:51 AM 

12 7262 BACK CREEK RD 6:51 AM 

13 8383 STARLIGHT LN 6:54 AM 

14 8478 STARLIGHT LN 6:57 AM 

15 8532 STARLIGHT LN 6:57 AM 

16 8670 STARLIGHT LN 6:58 AM 

17 8733 STARLIGHT LN 6:59 AM 

18 8795 STARLIGHT LN 7:00 AM 

19 7464 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:04 AM 

20 8770 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:06 AM 

21 8781 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:07 AM 

22 8989 WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:11 AM 

23 BOONES CHAPEL RD & WILLOW BRANCH RD 7:13 AM 

24 7979 STARLIGHT LN 7:17 AM 

25 7840 STARLIGHT LN 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 22 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

7797 STARLIGHT LN 7:18 AM 

7204 STARLIGHT LN 7:21 AM 

7233 STARLIGHT LN 7:22 AM 

7129 Starlight Ln 7:22 AM 

ARRIVE CLEARBROOK ELEMENTARY CHOOL(CLES) 7:30 AM 

BERKELY PL & CAMPBELL VIEW LN 7:37 AM 

4239 CAMPBELL VIEW LN 7:38 AM 

4279 CAMPBELL VIEW LN 7:39 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:47 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:54 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 23 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 130 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: HUNT, DIANE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART 6256 CORNTASSEL LN 6:45 AM 

2 4528 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 6:57 AM 

3 4505 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 6:57 AM 

4 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD & WADE RD 6:58 AM 

5 5090 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 7:01 AM 

6 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD & HARVEST HILL RD 7:02 AM 

7 5455 RIDGELEA ESTATES DR 7:05 AM 

8 5407 RIDGELEA ESTATES DR 7:06 AM 

9 5727 LOST VIEW LN 7:09 AM 

10 5790 LOST DR 7:10 AM 

11 5350 RIDGELEA RD 7:13 AM 

12 5620 TWELVE O'CLOCK KNOB RD 7:15 AM 

13 CANYON RD & BEECHNUT RD 7:16 AM 

14 CANYON RD & LEVI RD 7:17 AM 

15 5780 LOST MOUNTAIN RD 7:20 AM 

16 5849 LOST MOUNTAIN RD 7:21 AM 

17 6681 POAGES MILL RD 7:26 AM 

18 6622 LEFFLER LN 7:28 AM 

19 6644 LEFFLER LN 7:29 AM 

20 6544 POAGES MILL RD 7:30 AM 

21 6554 MILL RUN CIR 7:30 AM 

22 6520 MILL RUN CIR 7:31 AM 

23 6504 MILL RUN CIR 7:32 AM 

24 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:35 AM 

25 BENT MOUNTAIN RD & COUNTRY HOLMES RD 7:41 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

6605 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 7:45 AM 

6801 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 7:46 AM 

7215 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 7:47 AM 

POAGE VALLEY RD EXT & WATERSTONE DR 7:50 AM 

6990 DAWNWOOD RD 7:54 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:00 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 131 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: STUMP, THOMAS 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 7861 CEDAR EDGE RD 7:33 AM 

3 7893 CEDAR EDGE RD 7:34 AM 

4 7909 CEDAR EDGE RD 7:35 AM 

5 8031 VISTA FOREST DR 7:36 AM 

6 VISTA FOREST DR & WINTERWOOD TRL 7:37 AM 

7 8119 VISTA FOREST DR 7:38 AM 

8 8128 VISTA FOREST DR 7:39 AM 

9 8042 VISTA FOREST DR 7:40 AM 

10 CEDAR EDGE RD & FOREST EDGE DR 7:42 AM 

11 7945 FOREST EDGE DR 7:43 AM 

12 7992 FOREST CREEK DR 7:45 AM 

13 7968 FOREST CREEK DR 7:46 AM 

14 7844 FOREST EDGE DR 7:48 AM 

15 7320 APPLE GROVE LN 7:50 AM 

16 7385 APPLE GROVE LN 7:51 AM 

17 7611 APPLE GROVE LN 7:52 AM 

18 APPLE GROVE LN & STONE MOUNTAIN RD 7:54 AM 

19 8061 WHISTLER DR 7:57 AM 

20 WHISTLER DR & HILLTOP DR 7:58 AM 

21 7929 WHISTLER DR 7:59 AM 

22 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:07 AM 

23 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:13 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 60 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 132 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: SHRADER, THOMAS 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL LOT 6:38 AM 

2 6539 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:43 AM 

3 7207 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:46 AM 

4 POAGE VALLEY ROAD EXT & MARIE DR 6:47 AM 

5 6907 DAWNWOOD RD 6:51 AM 

6 DAWNWOOD RD & TALL OAK LN 6:52 AM 

7 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT & SPLIT OAK RD 6:54 AM 

8 6420 POAGE VALLEY RD EXT 6:56 AM 

9 BENT MOUNTAIN RD & TIMBER BRIDGE RD 6:56 AM 

10 SUNNYCREST RD & SUNNYCREST LOOP 6:58 AM 

11 6531 OLD MILL RD 7:02 AM 

12 HOLLYBERRY RD & HOLLYBERRY CIR 7:03 AM 

13 7011 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:04 AM 

14 7151 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:07 AM 

15 OLD MILL RD & VINYARD RD 7:10 AM 

16 7251 Old Mill Rd 7:11 AM 

17 7564 OLD MILL RD 7:14 AM 

18 7735 Whistler Dr 7:15 AM 

19 7812 CREEK CIR 7:15 AM 

20 7720 CREEK CIR 7:16 AM 

21 7639 WHISTLER DR 7:17 AM 

22 7635 PEEBLES LN 7:18 AM 

23 7603 PEEBLES LN 7:19 AM 

24 OLD MILL RD & BERGANBLICK LN 7:21 AM 

25 7709 OLD MILL RD 7:21 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

7557 OLD BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:22 AM 

7141 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

7574 AUTUMN PARK DR 7:31 AM 

7741 OLD MILL RD 7:33 AM 

6969 OLD MILL RD 7:37 AM 

HOLLYBERRY RD & HOLLYBERRY CIR 7:38 AM 

7011 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:38 AM 

7131 HOLLYBERRY RD 7:40 AM 

BENT MOUNTAIN RD & COUNTRY HOMES RD 7:43 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:46 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:53 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 139 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: KENNEY, JOSEPH 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:25 AM 

2 6443 MERRIMAN RD 7:25 AM 

3 5273 PEREGRINE CREST CIR 7:33 AM 

4 5433 WOODCHUCK LN 7:34 AM 

5 HUNT CAMP RD & TIMBERWOLF CIR 7:35 AM 

6 5324 PEREGRINE CREST CIR 7:35 AM 

7 5175 FOX RIDGE RD 7:36 AM 

8 FOX RIDGE RD & SILVER FOX RD 7:37 AM 

9 5324 FOX RIDGE RD 7:38 AM 

10 5061 FOX RIDGE RD 7:40 AM 

11 4975 FOX RIDGE RD 7:41 AM 

12 FOX RIDGE RD & HUNTING HILLS CT 7:42 AM 

13 5024 CROSSBOW CIR 7:44 AM 

14 5015 CROSSBOW CIR 7:45 AM 

15 5014 FALCON RIDGE RD 7:45 AM 

16 FALCON RIDGE RD & UPLAND GAME RD 7:46 AM 

17 FALCON RIDGE RD & REMINGTON RD 7:47 AM 

18 FALCON RIDGE & PARTRIDGE CIR 7:48 AM 

19 FALCON RIDGE RD & HAWKBILL CIR 7:49 AM 

20 5253 FALCON RIDGE RD 7:50 AM 

21 FALCON RIDGE RD & REMINGTON RD 7:51 AM 

22 4867 HUNTING HILLS DR 7:51 AM 

23 HUNTING HILLS DR & DEERFIELD RD 7:52 AM 

24 HUNTING HILLS DR & BUCKHORN RD 7:53 AM 

25 5114 HUNTING HILLS DR 7:54 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 29 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

FLINTLOCK RD & FLINTLOCK LN 7:56 AM 

BLACK BEAR LN & FLINTLOCK LN 7:56 AM 

FLINTLOCK & DOE RUN RD 7:57 AM 

BLACK BEAR LN & DOE RUN RD 7:58 AM 

DOE RUN RD & VILLAGE DR 7:58 AM 

HUNTING HILLS DR & DOE RUN RD 7:59 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:03 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 30 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 141 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: HENDERLITE, PAMELA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART PENN FOREST ES 7:30 AM 

2 MASONS CREST TRL & LINN COVE CT 7:33 AM 

3 6982 LINN COVE CT 7:34 AM 

4 LINN COVE CT & BLACKSTONE CIR 7:36 AM 

5 7059 LINN COVE CT 7:38 AM 

6 MASONS CREST TRL & MOUNTAIN SPRING CT 7:39 AM 

7 MERRIMAN RD & PENWOOD DR 7:42 AM 

8 7173 COTTON HILL RD 7:42 AM 

9 COTTON HILL RD & BRANICO DR 7:44 AM 

10 COTTON HILL RD & FORT MASON DR 7:45 AM 

11 COTTON HILL RD & ROYAL OAK DR 7:47 AM 

12 COTTON HILL RD & CHRISTOPHER DR 7:48 AM 

13 6954 BRIAR RIDGE CIR 7:51 AM 

14 COTTON HILL RD & MASON KNOB TRL 7:53 AM 

15 COTTON HILL RD & GRUBB RD 7:54 AM 

16 6330 COTTON HILL RD 7:55 AM 

17 MALLARD LAKE DR & MALLARD LAKE CT 7:59 AM 

18 6774/6778 SHINGLE RIDGE RD 8:02 AM 

19 6700 SHINGLE RIDGE RD 8:06 AM 

20 6623 SHINGLE RIDGE RD 8:09 AM 

21 CAVE SPRING MS(CSMS) 8:13 AM 

22 CAVE SPRING HS(CSHS) 8:22 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 31 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 146 BCES/CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: THURSTON, FAITH 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 6808 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:46 AM 

2 6178 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:50 AM 

3 6243 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:51 AM 

4 6675 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:54 AM 

5 MT CHESTNUT RD & STONEY POINT RD 6:55 AM 

6 6852 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:56 AM 

7 6905 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:57 AM 

8 6955 MT CHESTNUT RD 6:58 AM 

9 MT CHESTNUT RD & IVY MTN DR 7:00 AM 

10 7029 MT CHESTNUT RD 7:01 AM 

11 7306 BOHON FARM RD 7:06 AM 

12 7261 MT CHESTNUT RD 7:09 AM 

13 6537 PENCHECK CIR 7:12 AM 

14 6703 PARKWAY DR 7:13 AM 

15 6525 PARKWAY DR 7:15 AM 

16 6990 HIGHFIELDS FARM DR 7:17 AM 

17 7017 HIGHFIELDS FARM TRL 7:20 AM 

18 6991 HIGHFIELDS FARM TRL 7:20 AM 

19 6946 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

20 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

21 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:33 AM 

22 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:39 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 148 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: SCHABEN, EDWARD 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 6:20 AM 

2 10939 BOTTOM CREEK RD 6:42 AM 

3 11568 BOTTOM CREEK RD 6:46 AM 

4 11467 BOTTOM CREEK RD 6:47 AM 

5 11115 ROCKY RD 6:51 AM 

6 11024 ROCKY RD 6:52 AM 

7 10926 ROCKY RD 6:52 AM 

8 MILL CREEK RD & COBBLE LN 6:58 AM 

9 BENT MOUNTAIN CENTER 7:00 AM 

10 9947 TINSLEY LN 7:01 AM 

11 9732 TINSLEY LN 7:02 AM 

12 9413 AIRPOINT DR 7:04 AM 

13 9468 AIRPOINT DR 7:05 AM 

14 9612 AIRPOINT DR 7:06 AM 

15 9530 AIRPOINT DR 7:07 AM 

16 7521 COUNTRYWOOD DR 7:12 AM 

17 8206 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:14 AM 

18 8148 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:14 AM 

19 BENT MOUNTAIN RD & MOONLIGHT LN 7:15 AM 

20 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:25 AM 

21 MERRIMAN RD & ARCTURUS DR 7:30 AM 

22 ARCTURUS DR & WHITE DOVE LN 7:30 AM 

23 WHITE DOVE LN & PENGUIN DR 7:31 AM 

24 PENGUIN DR & PHEASANT RUN CIR 7:32 AM 

25 PENGUIN DR & SNOWBIRD CIR 7:33 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

PENGUIN DR & EAGLE CIR 7:34 AM 

PENGUIN DR & SNOW GOOSE CIR 7:35 AM 

KENWICK TRL & PENGUIN DR 7:36 AM 

CHAPARRAL DR & PURPLE FINCH RD 7:38 AM 

CHAPARRAL DR & SANDPIPER DR 7:40 AM 

CHAPARRAL DR & HUMMINGBIRD LN 7:41 AM 

CHAPARRAL DR & PENGUIN DR 7:42 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:45 AM 

ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:53 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 149 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: REED, ROY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BACK CREEK ES 7:30 AM 

2 6635/6636 CORNTASSEL LN 7:35 AM 

3 6620 CORNTASSEL LN 7:35 AM 

4 CORNTASSEL LN & WELLINGTON RD 7:36 AM 

5 CORNTASSEL LN & HENRY FARMS RD 7:37 AM 

6 6468 CORNTASSEL LN 7:38 AM 

7 5948 POAGE VALLEY RD 7:41 AM 

8 6511 WOODBROOK DR 7:42 AM 

9 6557 WOODBROOK DR 7:43 AM 

10 6578 WOODBROOK DR 7:44 AM 

11 5621 S ROSELAWN RD 7:46 AM 

12 5384 MONTAGUE WAY 7:48 AM 

13 5396 MONTAGUE WAY 7:48 AM 

14 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:51 AM 

15 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 7:57 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 35 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 150 BCES/CSM/CSH AM 
DRIVER: CANTERBURY, CHARLES 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 BENT MOUNTAIN CENTER 6:55 AM 

2 10575 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 6:57 AM 

3 11105/11141 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:00 AM 

4 11153 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:01 AM 

5 COPPER HILL DAYCARE 7:03 AM 

6 10162 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:06 AM 

7 10132 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:07 AM 

8 9736 BENT MOUNTAIN RD 7:09 AM 

9 9784 SLINGS GAP RD 7:10 AM 

10 SLINGS GAP RD & GREENHOUSE RD 7:11 AM 

11 10468 FORTUNE RIDGE RD 7:15 AM 

12 10440 FORTUNE RIDGE RD 7:16 AM 

13 10071 FORTUNE RIDGE RD 7:19 AM 

14 8984 WILLETT LN 7:20 AM 

15 8828 WILLETT LN 7:21 AM 

16 8953 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:21 AM 

17 9114 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:22 AM 

18 9120 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:22 AM 

19 9214 POOR MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

20 ARRIVE BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(BCES) 7:35 AM 

21 CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:02 AM 

22 CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 154 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: SHOCKLEY, JOHN H 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BACK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 7208 BENT MTN RD 7:30 AM 

3 7642 BENT MTN RD 7:35 AM 

4 7679 BENT MTN RD 7:35 AM 

5 8082 MARTINS CREEK RD 7:37 AM 

6 8428 MARTINS CREEK RD 7:41 AM 

7 MARTINS CREEK RD & POPLAR SPRINGS LN 7:42 AM 

8 7433 CARRIAGE HILLS DR 7:46 AM 

9 7582 BOXWOOD DR 7:48 AM 

10 7511 FERNWAY DR 7:50 AM 

11 7910 BENT MTN RD 7:52 AM 

12 7650 BENT MTN RD 7:53 AM 

13 CAVE SPRING MS(CSMS) 7:59 AM 

14 CAVE SPRING HS(CSHS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 37 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 158 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: LACKEY, ROBERT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART PENN FOREST ES 7:30 AM 

2 5882 MONET DR 7:35 AM 

3 5817 MONET DR 7:37 AM 

4 RAINTREE DUMPSTER 7:40 AM 

5 CHAGALL DR & RENOIR LN 7:42 AM 

6 6054 CHAGALL DR 7:44 AM 

7 6145 RENIOR LN 7:46 AM 

8 6300 WILLINGHAM DR 7:49 AM 

9 ASHMONT DR & SEDGEWICK DR 7:52 AM 

10 MONET DR & CHAGALL CIR 7:53 AM 

11 5805 CHAGALL CIR 7:54 AM 

12 5876 COTTON HILL RD 7:55 AM 

13 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:58 AM 

14 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 38 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 177 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: GOODMAN, GWEN 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CLEARBROOK ES 7:30 AM 

2 BRANDERWOOD DR & IVY GREEN CT 7:34 AM 

3 4729 WHIPPLEWOOD DR 7:36 AM 

4 4580 SUMMERSET DR 7:36 AM 

5 SUMMERSET DR & SUMMERSET CIR 7:37 AM 

6 4470 SUMMERSET DR 7:38 AM 

7 BRANDERWOOD DR & SUMMERSET DR 7:40 AM 

8 5921 KNIGHTSBRIDGE DR 7:43 AM 

9 5950 PADDINGTON CT 7:44 AM 

10 5971 CARTWRIGHT DR 7:49 AM 

11 5940 MERRIMAN RD 7:50 AM 

12 MERRIMAN RD & PINE ACRES LN 7:51 AM 

13 CAVE SPRING MS(CSMS) 7:53 AM 

14 5905 MERRIMAN RD 7:58 AM 

15 CAVE SPRING HS(CSHS) 8:01 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 39 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 190 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: PRICE, RHONDA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 3927 MEADOWLARK RD 7:30 AM 

3 3876 MEADOWLARK RD 7:31 AM 

4 3846 MEADOWLARK RD 7:32 AM 

5 3820 MEADOWLARK RD 7:32 AM 

6 MEADOWLARK RD & WOODTHRUSH DR 7:34 AM 

7 WOODTHRUSH DR & MORNING DOVE RD 7:35 AM 

8 WOODTHRUSH CIR & WOODTHRUSH DR 7:37 AM 

9 GLENMONT DR & DELAVAN ST 7:40 AM 

10 3145 PENN FOREST BLVD 7:41 AM 

11 PENN FOREST BLVD & WOODVIEW RD 7:42 AM 

12 3521 PENN FOREST BLVD 7:43 AM 

13 BELLE MEADE DR & TOPPING HILL DR 7:44 AM 

14 BELLE MEADE DR & BALSAM DR 7:45 AM 

15 BELLE MEADE DR & SUNNYSIDE DR 7:46 AM 

16 4108 BELLE MEADE DR 7:47 AM 

17 4802 MERRIMAN RD 7:47 AM 

18 5016 MERRIMAN RD 7:49 AM 

19 MERRIMAN RD & SPRINGLAWN AVE 7:49 AM 

20 MERRIMAN RD & SUNNYSIDE DR 7:50 AM 

21 5232 MERRIMAN RD 7:52 AM 

22 5323 MERRIMAN RD 7:52 AM 

23 RANCHCREST DR & SNOW OWL DR 7:53 AM 

24 SNOW OWL DR & GOLDEN EAGLE LN 7:54 AM 

25 5268 GOLDEN EAGLE LN 7:56 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 40 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

26 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 7:59 AM 

27 MERRIMAN RD & INGLESIDE DR 8:05 AM 

28 MERRIMAN RD & PINE ACRES LN 8:05 AM 

29 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:08 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 41 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 198 CMS/CHS AM 
DRIVER: HINSON, TIM 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 5917 MONET DR 7:34 AM 

3 6018 MONET DR 7:35 AM 

4 MONET DR & CREEKVIEW CT 7:36 AM 

5 MONET DR & OTTER PARK CT 7:38 AM 

6 MONET DR & WESTSHIRE CT 7:40 AM 

7 6402 EASTSHIRE CT 7:43 AM 

8 MONET DR & BROOKHAVEN CT 7:45 AM 

9 6537 MONET DR 7:48 AM 

10 6545 MONET DR 7:49 AM 

11 6020 MATISSE LN 7:53 AM 

12 6048 CEZANNE CT 7:56 AM 

13 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING MIDDLE SCHOOL(CSMS) 8:00 AM 

14 ARRIVE CAVE SPRING HIGH SCHOOL(CSHS) 8:08 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 42 




